DRAFT: NOVEMBER 7

www.iufrogenderindia.info

Forest Research
Institute (F.R.l.)
Dehra Dun

www.iufro.org

IUFRO Conference on Gender and Forestry

November 16" till November 19" 2008

Gender issues in natural resources management —
perception and experiences in different parts of the world

Programme
begin November 16:
transfer & arrival
meeting participants for bus transfer
10.30 h | bus transfer (6 hours estimated)
19.30 h | informal meeting
20.30 h | Dinner
begin November 17 begin | November 18
9.00 h | Registration 8.30 h | key note (3)
10.00 h | welcome and key note 9.00 h | working groups results (1)
11.00 h | break 9.30 h | paper session (3)
11.30 h | paper session (1) 10.30 h | break
11.00 h | paper session (4)
12.00 h | working groups (2)
13.00 h | Lunch 13.00 h | lunch
14.30 h | Campus walk 14.30 h | business meeting of IUFRO groups
(everybody welcome)
15.30 h | key note (2) 15.30 h | working groups results (2)
16.00 h | paper session (2) 16.00 h | key note (4)
16.30 h | paper session (5)
17.00 h | Break 17.30 h | break
17.30 h | working groups (1) and informal 18.00 h | conclusion of conference
meeting
ca. | WOCAN Focus Group Discussion for
18.30 h | a research project on Women in the
Woods in South Asia
20.30 h | conference dinner 20.30 h | dinner
begin November 19 : field trip
Breakfast
8.30 h | field trip: “Women self help

D:\leigene Dateien\0_OIndien\IndiaProgram\IndiaProgram4.doc Laatst afgedrukt op 7-11-2008 6:52




organisations in the Himalayas”

12.30 h | lunch — on the way

to be | leaving for station and airport in
agreed | groups

Propramme in detail
(time for presentations 15 minutes + 5 minutes for discussion)

Key note speeches

(1) Sawaswati Raju
(2) Maureen G. Reed
(3) Fauzia Malik

(4) Anil Joshi

Session 1 (90 min)

Impact of deforestation on rural women and their roles in biodiversity management
- Vibha Singhal

Tamil Nadu afforestation programme (TAP) and socio-economic impact on livestock and
livelihood analysis in Kongurarkuttai Village, Tamil Nadu, India
- A. Malaisamy and |I. Anwardeen

Experiences with women self help groups in forest management in India
- Anu Nagar

A critical analysis of indigenous livelihoods and sustainable forest management —
integrating gender aspects. Case of the Sangha Trinational conservation area
- Victorine S. Che

Session 2 (60 min)

Indigenous values and perceptions of sustainable forest management: a gendered
approach to Criteria and Indicators
- Monika Singh and Ajith Chandran

Gender and concrete responses to climate change in Swedish forestry municipalities
Richard Langlais and Katarina Pettersson

Gender and climate change in forest communities in sparsely populated areas of Sweden
- Christian Dymén and Mans Andersson



Session 3 (60min)

Perceptions of nature and gender by foresters engaged in environmental education
- Christine Katz

Gender in natural resources management: experiences with an e-learning course over four
years
- Siegfried Lewark and Marion Karmann

The National Policy on Climate Change (NPCC), gender and forestry
Seema Arora Jonsson

Session 4 (60 min)

Nepal's Forestry Organizations: Are they gender sensitive?
- Keshav Raj Acharya

Gender exclusion and forest management in Jharkhand
- Anju Helen Bara

Is participatory forestry beneficial for women? Impact analysis of participatory forest
management on livelihood of poor women
- Archana Gauli

Session 5 (60 min)

Mapping spatial differences in forest conditions and forest activity between Swedish male
and female forest owners
- Lina Holmgren , Gun Lidestav and Siv Nyquist

Mapping spatial differences in forest land conveyances between Swedish male and female
forest owners
- Siv Nyquist, Lina Holmgren, and Gun Lidestav

Still a man’s world: Reflections of women foresters in Nepal
- Kalpana Giri and Jeannette Gurung

Local contact: Dr. Ernst Kiirsten (daad.fri@t-online.de , 0091(0) 9410368342)



mailto:daad.fri@t-online.de

